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Ratsbewerber und Ersatzbewerber („Hucke-Pack“)  
für die Kommunalwahl am 14. September 2025 
 
 
Stadtratswahlkreis Bewerber/in Ersatzsatzberber/in 

1 Schildgen Harald Henkel Roswitha Lawrenz 
2 Katterbach-West Friedrich Zapf Wolfgang Göbels 
3 Katterbach-Ost/Paffrath-West Vanessa Steinkrüger Manfred Klein 
4 Paffrath-Nord/Nußbaum Josef Willnecker Helga Kivilip 
5 Paffrath-Süd Thilo Gleichmann Marion Meinhard 
6 Hand-West Julian Grabosch Karlheinz Kockmann 
7 Hand-Ost Gabriele Malek-Przemus Malte Illner 
8 Hebborn Dr. Michael Metten Heinz-Bernd Padberg 
9 Stadtmitte-Ost/Romaney-West/Hebborn-Nord Oliver Renneberg Peter Molitor 

10 Sand Ulrich Gürster Florian Kürten 
11 Stadtmitte-West Rolf Becker Dr. Kurt Molitor 
12 Heidkamp-Nord/Heidkamp-Ost Hans Josef Haasbach Hedy Haasbach 
13 Gronau-Ost/Heidkamp-West Thomas Hildner Maximin van Berk 
14 Gronau-West Bastian Ebel Luca Zambra 
15 Refrath-Nord Hermann-Josef Wagner Sylvia Wöber-Servaes 
16 Refrath-West Brigitta Opiela Reiner Berghaus 
17 Refrath-Lustheide Robert Martin Kraus Leonie Pielchen 
18 Refrath-Mitte/Kippekausen Kirsten Meyer-Bialk Elke Lehnert 
19 Refrath-Frankenforst Martin Bena Niklas Billstein 
20 Bensberg-Süd/Kaule Gianna Billecke Max Kindervater 
21 Lückerath/Heidkamp-Süd Frank Reiänder Lennart Höring 
22 Bensberg-Mitte Manfred Habrunner Bettina Mittenbühler 
23 Moitzfeld Lutz Schade Dr. David Bothe 
24 Bensberg-Süd/Bockenberg Martin Lucke Michael Thelen 
25 Bärbroich/Ehrenfeld/Herkenrath-Ost Christian Buchen Wolfgang Maus 
26 Romaney-Ost/Herkenrath/Herrenstrunden Dr. Oliver Schillings Caroline Bosbach 
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Reserveliste der CDU Bergisch Gladbach  
für die Kommunalwahl am 14. September 2025 
 
 

Platz Bewerber/in 
1 Dr. Michael Metten 
2 Christian Buchen 
3 Brigitta Opiela 
4 Harald Henkel 
5 Martin Lucke 
6 Josef Willnecker 
7 Hans Josef Haasbach 
8 Robert Martin Kraus 
9 Ulrich Gürster 

10 Lutz Schade 
11 Thomas Hildner 
12 Hermann-Josef Wagner 
13 Oliver Renneberg 
14 Vanessa Steinkrüger 
15 Dr. Oliver Schillings 
16 Frank Reiländer 
17 Gianna Billecke 
18 Rolf Becker 
19 Gabriele Malek-Przemus 
20 Manfred Habrunner 
21 Martin Henrik Bena 
22 Kerstin Meyer-Bialk 
23 Thilo Gleichmann 
24 Friedrich Dieter Zapf 
25 Bastian Ebel 
26 Julian Grabosch 

Platz Bewerber/in 
27 Helga Kivilip 
28 Heinz-Bernd Padberg 
29 Bettina Mittenbühler 
30 Dr. David Bothe 
31 Roswitha Lawrenz 
32 Elke Lehnert 
33 Wolfgang Maus 
34 Marion Meinhardt 
35 Maximin van Berk 
36 Leonie Pielchen 
37 Max Kindervater 
38 Caroline Bosbach 
39 Florian Kürten 
40 Hedy Haasbach 
41 Sylvia Wöber-Servaes 
42 Malte Illner 
43 Lennart Höring 
44 Michael Thelen 
45 Wolfgang Göbels 
46 Manfred Klein 
47 Niklas Billstein 
48 Dr. Kurt Molitor 
49 Reiner Berghaus 
50 Karlheinz Kockmann 
51 Peter Molitor 
52 Luca Django Zambra Yanez 

 
 


